2000 Gross Operating Revenue — Telecom: IXC

UTILITY

ALASCONNECT, INC.
ALASKA NETWORK SYSTEMS, INC.

ALASKA POWER & TELEPHONE LONG DISTANCE, INC.

ALASKA TELEPHONE UTILITY LONG DISTANCE, INC. D/B/A
ALASKA COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS GROUP, INC.
AMERITECH COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

ASTAC LONG DISTANCE, INC.

AT&T ALASCOM D/B/A ALASCOM, INC.
BLT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

BUSINESS TELECOM, INC.

CABLE & WIRELESS, INC.

CHUGACH ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION, INC.
COMDATA TELECOMMUNICATIONA, INC.
COPPER VALLEY LONG DISTANCE, INC.
EVERCOM SYSTEMS, INC.

GENERAL COMMUNICATION, INC. D/B/A GCI
COMMUNICATION CORPORATION, AND GCI

GLOBAL CROSSING TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.

GTE CARD SERVICES, INC.

IDT AMERICA, CORPORATION
INTELLICALL OPERATOR SERVICES, INC.
INTERMEDIA COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
INTERNATIONAL TELECOM, INC

NET PLANT

NOT REPORTED

$229,818
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
$75,943,654
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
$582,950

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED

$232,653

GROSS REVENUE

$835,003
$4,286,648
$508,249
$12,909,000

$61,081
$204,779
$42,335,502
$56,783
$1,948
$51,849
$432,562

$2

$1,275
$1,148,404
$182,676,000

$14,812
$11,297
$20,185
$123,515
$540
$2,124,614

NET INCOME

($748,323)
$317,117
($18,178)

NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
($11,690,431)
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
$232,559

NOT REPORTED
($144,808)
NOT REPORTED
$56,348,000

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED

$172,599



UTILITY

ITC-DELTACOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

KING SALMON COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

MTA LONG DISTANCE, INC.

NUSHAGAK LONG DISTANCE, INC.

ONECALL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. D/B/A OPTICOM

OTZ TELEPHONE TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. D/B/A OTZ
LONG DISTANCE

SOUTHWESTERN BELL COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC.
D/B/A SOUTHWESTERN BELL LONG DISTANCE, NEVANDA
BELL LONG DISTANCE, PACIFIC BELL LONG DISTANCE, AND
SBC LONG DISTANCE

SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY, L.P.

TELALASKA LONG DISTANCE, INC. D/B/A TELALASKA
UNICOM, INC.

US WEST LONG DISTANCE, INC.

USLD COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

WILLIAMS COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

XO LONG DISTANCE SERVICES, INC.

Z-TEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

TOTAL

2000 Gross Operating Revenue — Telecom: IXC—2

NET PLANT

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
$4,670
$20,022

NOT REPORTED
$2,427,337

NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED
$786,060

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
$80,227,164

GROSS REVENUE

$3,783
$115,856
$1,155,352
$2,162,837
$72,170
$2,337
$913,734

$74,959

$557,577
$133,398
$38,557

$435

$36,227
$512,312

$616

$12
$253,595,561

NET INCOME

NOT REPORTED
($19,636)

NOT REPORTED
($70,984)
($30,344)

NOT REPORTED
($216,094)

NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED
($967,038)
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
$44,155,163



