2000 Gross Operating Revenue – Telecom: IXC

UTILITY	NET PLANT	GROSS REVENUE	NET INCOME
ALASCONNECT, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$835,003	(\$748,323)
ALASKA NETWORK SYSTEMS, INC.	\$229,818	\$4,286,648	\$317,117
ALASKA POWER & TELEPHONE LONG DISTANCE, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$508,249	(\$18,178)
ALASKA TELEPHONE UTILITY LONG DISTANCE, INC. D/B/A ALASKA COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS GROUP, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$12,909,000	NOT REPORTED
AMERITECH COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$61,081	NOT REPORTED
ASTAC LONG DISTANCE, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$204,779	NOT REPORTED
AT&T ALASCOM D/B/A ALASCOM, INC.	\$75,943,654	\$42,335,502	(\$11,690,431)
BLT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$56,783	NOT REPORTED
BUSINESS TELECOM, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$1,948	NOT REPORTED
CABLE & WIRELESS, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$51,849	NOT REPORTED
CHUGACH ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION, INC.	\$582,950	\$432,562	\$232,559
COMDATA TELECOMMUNICATIONA, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$2	NOT REPORTED
COPPER VALLEY LONG DISTANCE, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$1,275	(\$144,808)
EVERCOM SYSTEMS, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$1,148,404	NOT REPORTED
GENERAL COMMUNICATION, INC. D/B/A GCI COMMUNICATION CORPORATION, AND GCI	NOT REPORTED	\$182,676,000	\$56,348,000
GLOBAL CROSSING TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$14,812	NOT REPORTED
GTE CARD SERVICES, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$11,297	NOT REPORTED
IDT AMERICA, CORPORATION	NOT REPORTED	\$20,185	NOT REPORTED
INTELLICALL OPERATOR SERVICES, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$123,515	NOT REPORTED
INTERMEDIA COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$540	NOT REPORTED
INTERNATIONAL TELECOM, INC	\$232,653	\$2,124,614	\$172,599

UTILITY	NET PLANT	GROSS REVENUE	NET INCOME
ITC-DELTACOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$3,783	NOT REPORTED
KING SALMON COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$115,856	(\$19,636)
MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$1,155,352	NOT REPORTED
MTA LONG DISTANCE, INC.	\$4,670	\$2,162,837	(\$70,984)
NUSHAGAK LONG DISTANCE, INC.	\$20,022	\$72,170	(\$30,344)
ONECALL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. D/B/A OPTICOM	NOT REPORTED	\$2,337	NOT REPORTED
OTZ TELEPHONE TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. D/B/A OTZ LONG DISTANCE	\$2,427,337	\$913,734	(\$216,094)
SOUTHWESTERN BELL COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC. D/B/A SOUTHWESTERN BELL LONG DISTANCE, NEVANDA BELL LONG DISTANCE, PACIFIC BELL LONG DISTANCE, AND SBC LONG DISTANCE	NOT REPORTED	\$74,959	NOT REPORTED
SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY, L.P.	NOT REPORTED	\$557,577	NOT REPORTED
TELALASKA LONG DISTANCE, INC. D/B/A TELALASKA	\$786,060	\$133,398	(\$967,038)
UNICOM, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$38,557	NOT REPORTED
US WEST LONG DISTANCE, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$435	NOT REPORTED
USLD COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$36,227	NOT REPORTED
WILLIAMS COMMUNICATIONS, LLC	NOT REPORTED	\$512,312	NOT REPORTED
XO LONG DISTANCE SERVICES, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$616	NOT REPORTED
Z-TEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$12	NOT REPORTED
TOTAL	\$80,227,164	\$253,595,561	\$44,155,163